TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM353510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCEA Domaine des Karantes		08/20/2015	COMPANY: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karantes I, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	300 E. Long Lake Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 145	
City:	Bloomfield Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48304	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3169488	DOMAINE DES KARANTES
Registration Number:	3181598	KARANTES
Registration Number:	3349333	CHATEAU DES KARANTES
Registration Number:	3486158	CHATEAU DES KARANTES S/MER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: lwang@brookskushman.com

Elizabeth F. Janda / Brooks Kushman P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EEP0109/0110/0111/0113TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth F. Janda
SIGNATURE:	/elizabeth f janda/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005613 FRAME: 0945

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmation of Assignment of Trademark (SCEA Domaine des Karantes to Karantes I, L.L.C)#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment of Trademark (SCEA Domaine des Karantes to Karantes I, L.L.C)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005613 FRAME: 0946

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

SCEA DOMAINE DES KARANTES, a France Company, with its principal place of business at: Karantes Le Haut, 111000 Narbonne Plage, France ("Assignor"), adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A.

KARANTES I, L.L.C., a Michigan Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at: 300 E. Long Lake Road, Suite 145, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 ("Assignee"), has acquired the business, trademark, and goodwill to which said trademarks and registrations pertain, and desires to register the transfer of the trademark registrations, and goodwill of the business associated therewith.

SCEA DOMAINE DES KARANTES, confirms that effective June 30, 2015, it has assigned and transferred to KARANTES I, L.L.C., the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations as set forth in Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks were and are used, together with any claims for damages for past infringement.

SCEA DOMAINE DES KARANTES

By:	With the the
Name: _	Walter Knysz III
Title: _	Manager
Dated:	8-20-15

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	DOMAINE DES KARANTES	3,169,488	11/07/2006
United States	KARANTES	3,181,598	12/05/2006
United States	CHATEAU DES KARANTES	3,349,333	12/04/2007
United States	CHATEAU DES KARANTES S/MER	3,486,158	08/12/2008
Canada	KARANTES	756567	01/07/2010
China (People's	KARANTES	10277650	02/14/2013
Republic)			
European	KARANTES	4148326	01/27/2006
Community			
European	CHATEAU DES KARANTES	4148474	01/20/2006
Community			
Norway	KARANTES	229654	11/25/2005
Switzerland	KARANTES	531733	04/05/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005613 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 09/01/2015